
India's Import including re-import By Favourite Commodity For FY 2023-24

HS CODE Commodity
 Unit  Qty Value (INR in Crore)

85171110 PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 953,859 66.39

85171190 OTHERS NOS 575,102 17.55

85171810 PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 488,711 56.89

85171890 OTHER NOS 431,715 67.27

85176100 BASE STATIONS NOS 19,326 167.63

85176210 PLCC EQUIPMENT NOS 7,051 29.72

85176220 VOICE FREQUENCY TELEGRAPHY NOS 6,849 19.28

85176230 MODEMS (MODULATORS-DEMODULATORS) NOS 2,569,150 675.18

85176240 HGH BT RTE DIGTL SUBSCRIBR LN SYSTM(HDSL) NOS 1,258 2.96

85176250 DIGITAL LOOP CARRIER SYSTEM (DLC) NOS 20,974 17.48

85176260 SYNCHRONOUS DIGITAL HIERARCHY SYSTEM (SDH) NOS 3,181 35.89

85176270 MULTIPLEXER, STATISTICAL MULTIPLEXER NOS 3,950,048 66.66

85176290 OTHER NOS 91,130,863 37,220.63

85176910 ISDN TERMINALS NOS 2,076 11.45

85176920 ISDN TERMINAL ADAPTERS NOS 2,251 3.09

85176940 X25 PADS NOS 5 0.03

85176950 SUBSCRIBER END EQUIPMENT NOS 1,491,453 356.12

85176960 SET TOP BOXES FOR ACCESSING INTERNET NOS 40,405 5.37

85176970 ATTACHMENTS FOR TELEPHONES NOS 638,822 3.24

85176990 OTHR APARTUS,FR CARRIER/DIGITAL LINE SYSTM NOS 13,711,816 2,300.20

85235210 SIM CARDS NOS 35,128,352 133.03

85255040 COMMUNICATION JAMMING EQUIPMENT NOS 18 19.24

85291011 DISH ANTENNA FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 206 0.18

85291012 DISH ANTENNA FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 10 0.02

85291019 DISH ANTENNA FR OTHR USE NOS 2,009,744 230.52

85291021 OTHR ANTENNA FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 65,472 1.44

85291022 OTHR ANTENNA FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 666 0.08

85291029 OTHR ANTENNA FR OTHR USE NOS 22,894,688 750.26

85291091 AERIAL PARTS FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 46,445 0.61

85291092 AERIAL PARTS FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 76,553 2.14

85291099 AERIAL PARTS FR OTHR USE NOS 8,505,914 205.26

85299010 OTHE PARTS FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 3,554 0.13

85299020 OTHE PARTS FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 1,280,767 14.48

85299090 OTHE PARTS FR OTHR USE NOS 2,558,434,706 12,140.82

85442010 CO-AXIAL CABLE MTR 1,192,414,493 417.58

85442090 OTHR CO-AXL ELCTRCL CNDUCTORS EXCL CO-AXL CABLE MTR 117,447,710 324.40

85444291 PAPER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=10 MTR 58,205 1.88

85444292 PLASTIC INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <= MTR 509,659,640 104.90

85444293 RUBBER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=1 MTR 316,585 1.42

85444299 OTHR ELCTRC CNDCTRS FITTED WTH CONNCTRS USED IN TELECOM FR < MTR 417,662,844 2,014.42

85444991 PAPER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=10 MTR 416,640 9.89

85444992 PLASTIC INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <= MTR 45,550,089 201.38

85444993 RUBBER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=1 MTR 2,467,851 13.44

85444999 OTHR ELCTRC CNDCTRS NOT FITTED WTH CONNCTRS USED IN TELECOM MTR 3,125,428,668 2,374.28

85447090 OPTICAL FIBRE CABLES OTHER THN LEAD ALLOY SHEATHD CABLES MTR 121,965,850 268.55

90011000 OPTCL FIBRS,OPTICAL FIBRE BUNDLES AND CABLES KGS 5,854,484 1,338.78

85177100 Aerials and aerial reflectors of all kinds parts suitable fo NOS 284,018,466 2,077.47

85177910 Populated, loaded or stuffed printed circuit boards NOS 331,834,885 7,812.38

85177990 OTHER NOS 10,022,478,874.00 65,271.74

Total 136,853.79



India's Export including re-export By Favourite Commodity for FY 2022-23

HS CODE Commodity  Unit  Qty Value (INR in Crore)

85171110 PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 61,382 13.59

85171190 OTHERS NOS 279,487 165.80

85171810 PUSH BUTTON TYPE NOS 53,161 5.15

85171890 OTHER NOS 735,366 335.98

85176100 BASE STATIONS NOS 3,081 19.31

85176210 PLCC EQUIPMENT NOS 2,330 21.71

85176220 VOICE FREQUENCY TELEGRAPHY NOS 32,730 18.34

85176230 MODEMS (MODULATORS-DEMODULATORS) NOS 125,355 40.09

85176240 HGH BT RTE DIGTL SUBSCRIBR LN SYSTM(HDSL) NOS 9 0.10

85176250 DIGITAL LOOP CARRIER SYSTEM (DLC) NOS 348 2.82

85176260 SYNCHRONOUS DIGITAL HIERARCHY SYSTEM (SDH) NOS 31,600 48.47

85176270 MULTIPLEXER, STATISTICAL MULTIPLEXER NOS 8,471 60.35

85176290 OTHER NOS 6,809,854 7,116.79

85176910 ISDN TERMINALS NOS 1,223 0.53

85176920 ISDN TERMINAL ADAPTERS NOS 101,823 10.35

85176940 X25 PADS NOS 4 0.01

85176950 SUBSCRIBER END EQUIPMENT NOS 2,189 0.41

85176960 SET TOP BOXES FOR ACCESSING INTERNET NOS 996,080 52.80

85176970 ATTACHMENTS FOR TELEPHONES NOS 14,465 1.14

85176990 OTHR APARTUS,FR CARRIER/DIGITAL LINE SYSTM NOS 15,264,647 494.33

85235210 SIM CARDS NOS 347,859,368 501.30

85255040 COMMUNICATION JAMMING EQUIPMENT NOS 7 1.61

85291011 DISH ANTENNA FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 3,301 0.65

85291012 DISH ANTENNA FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 254 0.05

85291019 DISH ANTENNA FR OTHR USE NOS 432,469 13.66

85291021 OTHR ANTENNA FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 15 0.09

85291022 OTHR ANTENNA FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 173 12.80

85291029 OTHR ANTENNA FR OTHR USE NOS 138,879 82.70

85291091 AERIAL PARTS FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 89,619 0.75

85291092 AERIAL PARTS FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 285 15.83

85291099 AERIAL PARTS FR OTHR USE NOS 35,097 39.99

85299010 OTHE PARTS FR COMMNCN JAMMNG EQPTMNTS NOS 58,981 5.69

85299020 OTHE PARTS FR AMTR RADIO COMMNCN EQPTMNT NOS 5,797 12.72

85299090 OTHE PARTS FR OTHR USE NOS 31,999,682 1,330.84

85442010 CO-AXIAL CABLE MTR 2,098,465 42.28

85442090 OTHR CO-AXL ELCTRCL CNDUCTORS EXCL CO-AXL CABLE MTR 10,310,546 159.64

85444291 PAPER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=10 MTR 2,136 0.72

85444292 PLASTIC INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <= MTR 12,834,324 37.39

85444293 RUBBER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=1 MTR 6,716 0.09

85444299 OTHR ELCTRC CNDCTRS FITTED WTH CONNCTRS USED IN TELECOM FR < MTR 81,626,219 1,120.90

85444991 PAPER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=10 MTR 1,360,887 6.41

85444992 PLASTIC INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <= MTR 114,822,863 262.66

85444993 RUBBER INSULATED CONDUCTORS USED IN TELECOM  FOR VOLTAGE <=1 MTR 3,550 0.10

85444999 OTHR ELCTRC CNDCTRS NOT FITTED WTH CONNCTRS USED IN TELECOM MTR 141,216,121 1,336.80

85447090 OPTICAL FIBRE CABLES OTHER THN LEAD ALLOY SHEATHD CABLES MTR 59,529,648 430.95

90011000 OPTCL FIBRS,OPTICAL FIBRE BUNDLES AND CABLES KGS 48,273,298 5,664.12

85177100 Aerials and aerial reflectors of all kinds parts suitable fo NOS 3,504,028 968.15

85177910 Populated, loaded or stuffed printed circuit boards NOS 27,522,131 792.07

85177990 OTHER NOS 63,414,464 1,929.43

Total 23,178.49




